
Rule 4.34 -CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4.20 

S.95/99 
Statement of Company’s Affairs Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

Name of Company | 04150410 _ | 

Enevis Limited 

We, 
Duncan Beat Alexander Kinninmonth 

Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP 

75 Springfield Road Highfield Court 
Chelmsford CM2 6JB Tollgate 

Chandlers Ford 
Eastleigh SO53 3TZ 

the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs as at 

12 February 2015 

Signed } 
Alexander Kinninmonth A G Aw POO ECONU SH} 

Dated 13 February 2015 
Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP 
Highfield Court 
Tollgate 
Chandlers Ford 
Eastleigh SO53 3TZ 
Ref DB/AK/AR/CB 

*A41FY1OL* 

A20 #1 

‘A 

17/02/2015 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



” Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 
ENEVIS LIMITED 

Statement as to affairs of Enevis Limited 

on the 12th day of February 2015 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 

resolution for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name Gary Mayatt 

Signed 

Dated \2/42-/ 201k 



A~- SUMMARY OF ASSETS 

Assets Subject to Specific Charge 

Assets Subject to Fixed Charge 

Assets Subyect to Floating Charge 
Computers / Plant & Machinery / Office Equipment 
Enemetric Limited 
Motor Vehicles 
Retention 

Trade Debtors 
Work In Progress 

Assets not Subject to Charge 

Available to preferential creditors 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 

£ £ 

68,452 4,060 
31,289 0 
41,701 36,930 

45,000 0 
29,993 0 

380,631 50,000 

597,066 90,990 

597,066 90,990 

Signature Date 1/2(20 { C 



Al ~SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Liabilities 
Wages 

Holiday Pay 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property (to c/f) 

Estumated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charge 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) of assets after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property (b/d) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claums 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Associated Creditors 
Employees 
HM Revenue and Customs 

Trade and Expense Creditors 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards non preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (b/d) 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards creditors 

Share Capital 
Ordinary 
Ordinary A 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members 

Estimated to Realise 

£ £ 

90,990 

(8,000) 
(8,000) 

(16,000) 
74,990 

(17,998) 
56,992 

(159,894) 
(102,902) 

17,998 
17,998 
17,998 

(670,346) 
(65,000) 

(11,111) 
(597,868) 

(1,644,325) 
(1,626,327) 

(102,902) 

(1,729,229) 

(10) 
(10) 

(20) 
(1,729,249) 

Signature Date D/) [2 we 



000 
000 

ZLE 
ESOS 

YsIopseg 
prog 

swappueyD 
ayes]jo], yMOD 

f “Meysyoorg 
[BOTUYII | 

aqptajoojione py 
“peoy 

q
u
e
s
s
X
y
 

“¢ 
u
p
 

p
o
y
]
 

sduing 
u
o
n
o
y
 

ayesajoy Ay, 
s Aueduroa 

squouiAR gy 
awesy[OL “NOD 
prayysy 

0/9 
GIA) 

V 
‘u90i8) 

000 
08 

Zr 
N
d
 

ZdH_ 
peoisdwayy 

joway 
‘peoy 

y
e
W
 

OT 
| 

py] 
seoiaieg 

Suruieay 
ssoxpjoy 

000 
000 

ZLE 
ESOS 

YBIapsey 
prog 

sioppueyD 
syes{[OL UND 

playystH 
0/0 

GI) 
1 e
q
D
 

000 
00 

6es‘P9r 
| 

NAZ 
IVC 

wey 
projueq 

‘(PH 
Along 

3N05 
uoyspsim | 

‘asnoy 
Along 

Pr] 
dnoin 

s8mpjoy 
5 

000 
000 

ZLE 
ESOS 

YsIopseg 
prog 

sio[pueYD 
ses]]O], 

UNOD 
preyysry 

0/5 
GIA) 

cd “Aojmbry 
AgE 

000 
0009 

| 
ZNLIUey 

s
t
o
 

espuquny, 
‘peoy 

playSuoy] 
‘osnoy 

w
W
a
a
k
 ny 

DZ 
WP) 

dT] 
Sa9IAdag 

JUL 
XO] 

000 
000 

ZLE 
€SOS 

YBIopseq 
proy 

sio[puey 
ayeS][O |, uNOD 

JOO] y punoiH 
odoyH-9j-pioypueig 
[eommyoa J, 
d ‘siapunes 

1 “Souurepy 
p
o
w
]
 

000 
1€ 

Z0L‘9 
ddl 

Z
V
 

woBururyt yy, HEA, 
psloy sxoPpURYD 

aHeT]JOL UND 
Vquiodso yy 